S i te  Furn ish ings  Pr ice  L i s t
           September 3, 2007
      Updated July 18, 2008
           800-424-2432
5
Ordering C.O.M., C.O.L., and C.O.V.
Shipping Location
6

Logix® System
Seating Units
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ú Select finish.
AF = Gloss Finish
GX = Granex Finish (Premium)
MT = Matte Finish
PT = Polycrete Finish
TC = Terra Cotta Finish
Model numbers with ‘/P’ use GX=Granex
Finish only
Ç Select element color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Î Select upholstery grade/color
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Fabrics & Finishes binder.
Refer to Upholstery Fabric cards in the KI
Fabrics & Finishes binder
FINISH INFORMATION
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
Fire retardant materials are used in the con-
struction of the product to meet both Class 1
California TB133 and Class 2 New York Port
Authority Fire Code.
Add FR to end of model number.
Add upcharge.
Sand Weighting
A body closure and plug are factory applied
in base of product to contain sand.  Pre-
bagged sand is recommended.  Sand is not
included.
Add /SW to end of model number.
Upcharge $91 list/unit.
C.O.M. Upholstery
The yardage shown above is based on 54”
wide nondirectional fabric for orders of 10
seats or less.  For testing and larger orders,
see “ordering C.O.M., C.O.V. and C.O.L. sec-
tion”.
Custom Fiberglass Color
Custom colors are available on a special
order basis.  Submit a 3 x 3” swatch for
matching.  Custom color upcharge of $239
per order.  Request a quotation from KI for
custom color.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features W x D x H
Basic
Model Finish
Element
Color
Upholstery
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å